STATE OF WISCONSIN CLAIMS BOARD
MEETING AGENDA | |

Thursday, April 25, 2002, 1:00 p.m.

Grand Army of the Republlc Memorial Hall
Room 413-416 North '

State Capitol Building

Madison, Wisconsin

Scheduled for Hearing
A. Testimony will be presented for the following claims:
- No. Claimant Agency ' Amount
1.  Jennifer McFarland Administration _ $270.00
2.  John L. Stebbins University of Wisconsin $12,536.80
" Queen Wigham Transportation ‘ $2,068.00
4. Al Glish ' Corrections ' ‘ $2,955.46
5. James D. Minniecheske Corrections | $1,543.61
{’ 6. Michael & Helen Grimmenga Revenue - $14,387.23
7. Carl Renikow | ‘Revenue $6,295.00
8. Waukesha School Distriet Revenue and Public Instruction - $803,149.00

Scheduled for Closed Session pursuant to s. 19.85 (1) (a), Wis. Stats.

A. Discussion of the following claims which were presented at the above hearings:

No. Claimant Agency Amount
1. Jennifer McFarland Administration $270.00
2,  John L. Stebbins University of Wisconsin $12,536.80
3. Queen Wigham Transportation $2,068.00
4. Al Glish Corrections $2,955.46
5. James D. Minniecheske Corrections $1,543.61
6. Michael & Helen Grimmenga Revenue $14,387.23
7. Carl Renikow Revenue $6,205.00
8.  Waukesha School District Revenue and Public Instruction $803,149.00
\s |
i~ .Discussion of the following claims which were not presented at hearing:
No. Claimant Agency . _ Amount
9.  Andry Rasmussen & Sons, Inc. Commerce $4,703.00
10.  Karyn Behrens Revenue $4,532.00

(over)




11,
12,
13.
14.
15.
i6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

24,
25.

Brenda Brown
Donald J. Titoni
Jin-Yi Cai

Gregory G. Dieckman
Amy J. Georgeson
Daniel Gonnering
James Sampson
James Sampson
Mary Snider
Patrick Walsh

Luis A. Nieves
Patricia Richards
Jerry V. Smith
Joseph Steier, Jr.

T & N Transfer, Inc.

Revenue
Revenue
University of Wisconsin
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Military Affairs
Corrections
Corrections

-Administration

Natural Resources
Transportation

$3,738.26

$236.30
$600.0
$500.0uL
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$855.46
$200.45
$131.87

$1,027.85

$846.00



