STATE OF WISCONSIN CLAIMS BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, April 25, 2002, 1:00 p.m. Grand Army of the Republic Memorial Hall Room 413-416 North State Capitol Building Madison, Wisconsin

Scheduled for Hearing

A. Testimony will be presented for the following claims:

<u>No.</u> 1.	<u>Claimant</u> Jennifer McFarland	Agency Administration	<u>Amount</u> \$270.00
2.	John L. Stebbins	University of Wisconsin	\$12,536.80
(3)	Queen Wigham	Transportation	\$2,068.00
4.	Al Glish	Corrections	\$2,955.46
5.	James D. Minniecheske	Corrections	\$1,543.61
6.	Michael & Helen Grimmenga	Revenue	\$14,387.23
<i>7</i> .	Carl Renikow	Revenue	\$6,295.00
8.	Waukesha School District	Revenue and Public Instruction	\$803,149.00

Scheduled for Closed Session pursuant to s. 19.85 (1) (a), Wis. Stats.

A. Discussion of the following claims which were presented at the above hearings:

<u>No.</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	Agency	<u>Amount</u>
1.	Jennifer McFarland	Administration	\$270.00
2.	John L. Stebbins	University of Wisconsin	\$12,536.80
3⋅	Queen Wigham	Transportation	\$2,068.00
4.	Al Glish	Corrections	\$2,955.46
5.	James D. Minniecheske	Corrections	\$1,543.61
6.	Michael & Helen Grimmenga	Revenue	\$14,387.23
7.	Carl Renikow	Revenue	\$6,295.00
8.	Waukesha School District	Revenue and Public Instruction	\$803,149.00

. Discussion of the following claims which were not presented at hearing:

<u>No.</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>Amount</u>
9.	Andry Rasmussen & Sons, Inc.	Commerce	\$4,703.00
10.	Karyn Behrens	Revenue	\$4,532.00
		(over)	

11.	Brenda Brown	Revenue	\$3,738.26
12.	Donald J. Titoni	Revenue	\$236.30
13.	Jin-Yi Cai	University of Wisconsin	\$600.
14.	Gregory G. Dieckman	Military Affairs	\$500.00
15.	Amy J. Georgeson	Military Affairs	\$500.00
16.	Daniel Gonnering	Military Affairs	\$500.00
17.	James Sampson	Military Affairs	\$100.00
18.	James Sampson	Military Affairs	\$100.00
19.	Mary Snider	Military Affairs	\$50.00
20.	Patrick Walsh	Military Affairs	\$100.00
21.	Luis A. Nieves	Corrections	\$855.46
22.	Patricia Richards	Corrections	\$200.45
23.	Jerry V. Smith	Administration	\$131.87
24.	Joseph Steier, Jr.	Natural Resources	\$1,027.85
25.	T & N Transfer, Inc.	Transportation	\$846.00